

असम ASSAM

L 680120

Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) in Education between JHANJI HEMNATH SARMA COLLEGE, Jhanji, Sivasagar, Assam and MORAN MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, Moranhat, Charaídeo, Assam.

Have reached the following understanding:

# Paragraph I Objective and Principles

- This Memorandum of understanding (hereinafter to as the "MOU") intends to set out the general principles of mutual cooperation in the field of education, according to which the Sides may jointly identify areas of mutual interest and carry out cooperative activities on the basis of reciprocity and mutual benefit.
- This MOU will be carried out within the framework of the respective laws and regulations of the constitution of the two Colleges and is not intended to create any legally binding rights or obligations.





असम ASSAM

G 867617

### Paragraph II

### **Scope of Cooperation**

- Cooperative activities under this MOU will be carried out in the fields of educational activities.
- The Sides will endeavor to encourage and facilitate, as appropriate, the development of contacts and cooperation in the field of education.
- 3. The Sides will encourage the following cooperative activities, in particular:
  - The exchange of information on their respective educational systems and policies to assist in ongoing education reform.
  - b) Exchange professional development of officials, academics, scholars, teachers, experts, students and administrative staff.
  - c) Collaboration in research programs and publications, including exchange of research materials, publications and educational literature, seminars organization and workshops etc.

#### Paragraph III

#### **Implementation and Funding**

The cost of cooperative activities may be funded as mutually determined. All cooperative activities under this MOU will be subject to the availability of funds to the Sides.



## Paragraph IV Dispute Settlement

The Sides will consult together upon request of either side regarding any matter relating to the terms of this MOU and will Endeavour jointly in a sprit of cooperation and mutual trust to resolve any difficulties or misunderstandings which may arise.

### Paragraph V Amendment

This MOU may be amended by mutual written consent of the Sides.

# Paragraph VI Entry into Effect and Termination

- 1. This MOU will come into effect on the date of signature.
- This MOU will remain in effect for an initial period of three (3) years and will be extended for successive period of one (1) year, unless either Sides notifies the other side, in writing, of its intention to terminate the MOU at least three (3) months before the expiry date of the relevance period.

Signed in duplicate in Moran Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Moranhat, Charaideo, Assam on 17<sup>th</sup> November 2022, in English.

For Jhanji Hemnath Sarma College

Principal

Date: 17/11/2022

**Principal** 

Jhanji Hemnath Sarma College

Principal

For Moran Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Date: 17/11/2022 Principal i/c

Moran Mahila Mahayidyalaya

Moranhat &

